The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cauboned not to deal wath the property and any 

dealings with the properly will be subject to the charge of FL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED for an ammount as 
mentioned herein under with interest hereon. 

Place: Delhi 

Date: 07-12-2022 

mentioned in the notice being Rs. 2,89,59,829.61 (Rupees Two Crores Eighty Nine 

Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Nine and Sixty One Paisa) plus 

interest with monthly rest including penal interest w.e.f. 01.10.2019 within 60 days from 

the date of receipt of the said Notice. 

IFL Housing Finance Ltd. The borrower & guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the |

[...]

conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement 

Rules, 2002 had issued a demand notice dated 21-09-2022 calling upon the 

borrowers Sheelendra Singh and Anita Singh seeking repayment of the amount 

mentioned in the notice being Rs. 10,02,844.65/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Two Thousand 

Eight Hundred Forty Four and Paisa Sixty Five Only) within 60 days from the date o 

receipt of the said notice. 

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrow 

Rules, 2002 on this 05th Day of Dec of the year, 2022. 

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with